
INDIAN INSITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI 

CENTRAL LIBRARY 

February 15, 2012 

Sub: NIQ for One Branded Rack mountable Sever in the Central Library 
 

Sealed quotations are invited for supply of one server in the Central Library, addressed to The Prof-in-Charge, 

Central Library, IIT Delhi on or before 1.03.2012 by 4.00 P.M in a sealed envelope as per the specifications given 

below. The technical bids and financial bids should be submitted in separate envelopes duly marked. Both 

technical and financial bid should be enclosed in one larger envelope. The quotation must be in Indian Rupee, and 

must include all taxes, handling, shipping and installation charges.  

 SPECIFICATIONS: 

01. Processor 2 x Intel Xeon(R) X5650 2.66GHz, 12M cache, 6.4 GT/s QPI, HT, 6C 

02. Chipset Dual Intel 5520 chip set with 18 DIMM Slots 

03. Ethernet Integrated Two Broadcom 5709C dual-port Gigabit Ethernet with TOE enabled  

04. Chassis 2.5-Inch Chassis 

05. Form Factor 2U 

06. Riser with 2 PCIe x8 + 2 PCIe x4 Slot 

07. Memory 24 GB Memories ECC 1333MHz Dual Ranked RDIMMs Upgradable to 288 

GB 

08. Heatsink Heatsink for 2 Processors 

09. Storage 3 x 600 GB 2.5-inch 10K RPM, 6Gbps SAS Hot Plug Hard Drive 

10. Raid Controller PERC H700 Integrated RAID Controller 512MB Cache 

11. Management iDRAC6 Enterprise 

12. Other Items Riser for AMER  

Open Manage Kit for Server  

13. Drive Bays 8 x 2.5” Hard Drive Option or 6 x 3.5” Hard Drive Option; Optional flex bay 

expansion to support half-height TBU 

Up to six 3.5” drives without optional flex bay OR 

Up to eight 2.5” SAS or SATA drives with optional flex bay 

14. Slots G2 slots + 1 storage slot:  
Two x8 slots , Two x4 slots, One x4 Storage slot 

15. Warranty 3 years Next Business day onsite Warranty 

7x24 Technical Support & Assistance for  3Yrs.  

16. Power supply Dual Redundant, 870W 

17. Optical DVD+/-RW ROM, SATA 

18. Cable For PERC H700 for 2.5" Chassis & 2 x Jumper Cord 12A 4M C13/C14 

  

 



Terms & Conditions: 

1. Separate Technical and commercial bids are required to be submitted in separate 

sealed envelopes otherwise the quotation will be rejected. Technical Details with 

commercial information are bound to be rejected. 

2. Compliance chart should be clearly attached along with technical bid otherwise the 

quotation will be rejected. 

3. The  Make and Model no. of Server must be mentioned with the technical 

datasheet, otherwise quotation will be rejected. 

4. If the quote is submitted by the representative of Principals/Manufacturers, a Valid 

Agency ship/Dealership Certificate should be enclosed specific to this tender; else the 

bid will be rejected. 

5. Validity of the quotation should be at least 90 days from the date of submission. 

6. Sealed quotations must be marked to “Prof-in-Charge, Central Library, IIT Delhi, 

Hauz Khas, New Delhi- 110016, and should reach latest by 1st March 2012 up to 4:00 

p.m. 

7. Quotation must indicate a delivery schedule, which in no case should exceed 3 

weeks from the date of placement of order. 

8. Incomplete and conditional submitted tenders would be summarily rejected. 

Quotation received later than 4:00 p.m. on due date are liable to be ignored. 

9. Payment will be made after satisfactory installation as per IIT norms. 

10. Only INR quotes will be accepted. 

11. The Company should be ISO 9001 Certified (Copy of ISO Certificate should be 

enclosed). 

12. Institute Reserves the right to accept/Reject any or all quotation without assigning 

any reason. 

13. No Query regarding the tender will be entertained. 

 

 


